
2019-2020 Buffalo State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 LeBaron, Liv 27-27 982 36.4 213-504 .423 56-162 .346 105-129 .814 33 212 245 9.1 98 7 82 116 16 74 587 21.7
22 Villarini, Katie 27-27 979 36.3 140-369 .379 61-157 .389 82-107 .766 22 128 150 5.6 61 3 87 67 12 51 423 15.7
14 Hackett, Tori 27-24 724 26.8 80-175 .457 0-0 .000 13-36 .361 90 108 198 7.3 52 1 67 59 3 35 173 6.4
34 Lee, Jenna 24-23 387 16.1 41-92 .446 0-0 .000 27-47 .574 36 58 94 3.9 72 3 21 24 11 14 109 4.5
13 Emmi, Lexi 27-1 441 16.3 41-134 .306 21-81 .259 18-29 .621 20 32 52 1.9 34 1 32 36 1 17 121 4.5
12 Lynch, Kaelee 26-4 352 13.5 44-128 .344 18-65 .277 9-16 .563 15 40 55 2.1 17 0 17 35 2 11 115 4.4
20 DeMember, Anasah 25-12 528 21.1 41-107 .383 15-45 .333 10-17 .588 22 39 61 2.4 39 0 32 32 3 28 107 4.3
33 Mills, Kendall 27-17 636 23.6 41-131 .313 20-72 .278 11-15 .733 29 42 71 2.6 45 1 37 24 4 14 113 4.2
24 Braxton, Aliyah 18-0 167 9.3 11-34 .324 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 9 15 24 1.3 29 1 7 11 0 5 23 1.3
02 Drew, Key 2-0 6 3.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
21 Grover, Olivia 6-0 58 9.7 2-13 .154 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 7 11 1.8 10 0 2 9 1 1 5 0.8
23 Moye, Skyy 3-0 21 7.0 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 5 0 1 4 0 3 2 0.7
15 Snavlin, Sarah 9-0 43 4.8 2-15 .133 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.6 3 0 2 2 1 3 5 0.6
10 Domin, Haley 7-0 16 2.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
32 Mathews, Meek 13-0 51 3.9 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 2 9 0.7 6 0 4 8 0 1 2 0.2
25 Caldwell, Brittney 3-0 9 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 658-1727 .381 192-600 .320 282-410 .688 349 745 1094 40.5 472 17 391 443 55 257 1790 66.30
Opponents 5400 200.0 632-1606 .394 176-541 .325 308-473 .651 306 765 1071 39.7 436 8 404 490 94 220 1748 64.74

Team Statistics BUFW OPP
SCORING 1790 1748
    Points Per Game 66.3 64.7
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 658-1727 632-1606
    Field Goal Pct .381 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-600 176-541
    3PT FG Pct .320 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-410 308-473
    FT Pct .688 .651
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 1094 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 39.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 391 404
    Assists Per Game 14.5 15.0
TURNOVERS 444 490
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 257 220
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.1
BLOCKS 55 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,558 2,103
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-274 13-162
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo State 411 423 460 496 1790
Opponents 409 413 453 473 1748

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/19 vs Hilbert W 60-59 100
11/17/19 at Nazareth L 49-61 200
11/22/19 BRYANT & STRATTON L 60-65 195
11/23/19 THIEL W 65-48 110
11/26/19 at St. John Fisher College L 57-79 173

* 12/07/19 FREDONIA W 72-59 601
12/18/19 at Pitt.-Bradford W 71-57 25
01/04/20 MORRISVILLE ST. W 74-58 198

* 01/10/20 at Cortland L 71-84 200
* 01/11/20 at Oswego State L 67-79 78
* 01/14/20 at Brockport W 68-54 47
* 01/17/20 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 79-74 80
* 01/18/20 SUNY POTSDAM W 77-73 201
* 01/24/20 at SUNY New Paltz L 60-66 150
* 01/25/20 at SUNY Oneonta W 73-58 271
* 01/28/20 BROCKPORT W 69-66 203
* 01/31/20 OSWEGO ST. W 61-43 231
* 02/01/20 SUNY CORTLAND W 75-65 375
* 02/04/20 SUNY GENESEO L 53-68 301
* 02/07/20 at SUNY Potsdam W 77-62 117
* 02/08/20 at Plattsburgh State W 59-58 45
* 02/11/20 at SUNY Geneseo L 56-71 247
* 02/14/20 SUNY ONEONTA L 74-78 231
* 02/15/20 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 57-79 341
* 02/22/20 at Fredonia W 96-56 250

02/25/20 SUNY ONEONTA W 61-50 491
02/28/20 at SUNY New Paltz L 49-78 300

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Buffalo State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 LeBaron, Liv 18-18 668 37.1 149-366 .407 41-121 .339 76-93 .817 27 143 170 9.4 67 4 60 87 5 50 415 23.1
22 Villarini, Katie 18-18 646 35.9 91-234 .389 45-104 .433 50-64 .781 16 96 112 6.2 43 3 65 43 10 39 277 15.4
14 Hackett, Tori 18-17 502 27.9 55-126 .437 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 55 67 122 6.8 39 1 49 38 3 21 116 6.4
34 Lee, Jenna 16-16 269 16.8 33-70 .471 0-0 .000 24-42 .571 26 41 67 4.2 43 1 14 12 8 8 90 5.6
12 Lynch, Kaelee 18-3 268 14.9 38-101 .376 17-53 .321 8-14 .571 12 27 39 2.2 11 0 11 24 1 9 101 5.6
20 DeMember, Anasah 16-10 394 24.6 30-79 .380 11-32 .344 6-13 .462 18 26 44 2.8 28 0 24 18 2 19 77 4.8
13 Emmi, Lexi 18-0 279 15.5 27-88 .307 14-54 .259 12-20 .600 15 18 33 1.8 16 0 25 19 1 12 80 4.4
33 Mills, Kendall 18-8 395 21.9 25-83 .301 12-45 .267 5-9 .556 18 26 44 2.4 32 1 25 13 2 6 67 3.7
24 Braxton, Aliyah 11-0 107 9.7 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 9 14 1.3 17 0 5 5 0 4 13 1.2
10 Domin, Haley 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
15 Snavlin, Sarah 5-0 22 4.4 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.6
32 Mathews, Meek 8-0 31 3.9 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 1 6 0.8 5 0 2 4 0 0 2 0.3
21 Grover, Olivia 1-0 12 12.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 456-1184 .385 141-416 .339 191-277 .690 239 496 735 40.8 305 10 283 273 32 170 1244 69.11
Opponents 3600 200.0 433-1069 .405 119-365 .326 208-310 .671 190 516 706 39.2 292 5 285 322 64 138 1193 66.28

Team Statistics BUFW OPP
SCORING 1244 1193
    Points Per Game 69.1 66.3
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1184 433-1069
    Field Goal Pct .385 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-416 119-365
    3PT FG Pct .339 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-277 208-310
    FT Pct .690 .671
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.6
REBOUNDS 735 706
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 39.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 283 285
    Assists Per Game 15.7 15.8
TURNOVERS 274 322
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 170 138
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.7
BLOCKS 32 64
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,564 1,405
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-285 9-156
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo State 291 284 319 350 1244
Opponents 274 278 327 314 1193

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 FREDONIA W 72-59 601
01/10/20 at  Cortland L 71-84 200
01/11/20 at  Oswego State L 67-79 78
01/14/20 at  Brockport W 68-54 47
01/17/20 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 79-74 80
01/18/20 SUNY POTSDAM W 77-73 201
01/24/20 at  SUNY New Paltz L 60-66 150
01/25/20 at  SUNY Oneonta W 73-58 271
01/28/20 BROCKPORT W 69-66 203
01/31/20 OSWEGO ST. W 61-43 231
02/01/20 SUNY CORTLAND W 75-65 375
02/04/20 SUNY GENESEO L 53-68 301
02/07/20 at  SUNY Potsdam W 77-62 117
02/08/20 at  Plattsburgh State W 59-58 45
02/11/20 at  SUNY Geneseo L 56-71 247
02/14/20 SUNY ONEONTA L 74-78 231
02/15/20 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 57-79 341
02/22/20 at  Fredonia W 96-56 250


